RESOLUTION NO. 2019-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS ACCEPTING COMPLETION OF AND DIRECTING THE ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMPLETION FOR THE STRUCTURAL REACH REPLACEMENT PROGRAM, PROJECT WW-01002

WHEREAS, the Engineering Services Director has filed with the City Clerk of the City of Los Altos an Engineer's Certificate as to completion of all the work provided to be done under and pursuant to the contract between the City of Los Altos and EPS, Inc. on June 27, 2018; and

WHEREAS, it appears to the satisfaction of this City Council that said work under the contract has been fully completed and done as provided in said contract, and the plans and specifications therein referred to.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby finds and authorizes the following:

- 1. The acceptance of completion of said work is hereby made and ordered.
- 2. That the Engineering Services Director is directed to execute and file for record with the County Recorder of the County of Santa Clara, notice of completion thereof.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 23rd day of Λpril, 2019 by the following vote:

AYES:

BRUINS, ENANDER, FLIGOR, LEE ENG, PEPPER

NOES:

NONE

ABSENT:

NONE

ABSTAIN:

NONE

Lynette Lee Eng, MAYOR

Attest:

Jou Magingt, CMC, CIT I ELEKK